Net finance costs (8)

Income Tax benefit / (expense) (16)

Net (loss) / profit 40

Other 0

Underlying net (loss) / profit 40

• Pro forma P&L illustrates the

impact of the acquisition on

the FY24 Ridley P&L

• This is illustrative only and

based on IPF Distribution’s

unaudited accounts as at 30

September 20244

1. Ridley FY24 P&L, 12 months to 30 June 2024
2. Pro forma adjustments relating to fully standalone and normalised basis. Has not been adjusted to reflect the closure of Phosphate Hill (timing uncertain, potential $8m EBITDA impact) or the commencement of supply from Perdaman (expected 2028)
3. 30 September year end
4. Pro forma information should not be considered as being in compliance with IFRS and in particular IFRS3, among other IFRS accounting standards has not been applied for the purposes of the indicative pro forma financial information presented

L E A D I N G  A N I M A L  N U T R I T I O N R I D L E Y  |  1 2  M A Y  2 0 2 5 39

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

BALANCE SHEET ($M) RIDLEY1 EQUITY
RAISING

VENDOR
NOTES

DEBT
FUNDING

IPF
DISTRIBUTION2

ACQUISITION
IMPACTS

PRO FORMA
POST-

ACQUISITION

Cash & cash equivalents 41 125 50 144 – (319) 41

Inventory 107 580 687

Trade and other receivables &
prepayments

133 166 300

Other – 2 2

Total Current Assets 281 125 50 144 749 (319) 1,030

PPE & intangibles 404 280 684

Deferred tax asset and other assets 0 5 5

Total Assets 686 125 50 144 1,033 (319) 1,719

Current payables and lease liabilities 221 378 599

Current liabilities – other 18 14 32

Non-current interest-bearing liabilities 115 144 – 259

Non-current liabilities – other 2 75 14 91

Total Liabilities 356 – – 219 406 – 981

Net Assets 329 125 50 (75) 627 (319) 738

• Pro forma balance sheet

illustrates the impact of the

acquisition and equity

raising on the 31 December

2024 Ridley balance sheet

• This is illustrative only and

based on IPF Distribution’s

unaudited accounts as at 28

Feb 20253

1. Ridley as at 31 December 2024
2. IPF Distribution as at 28 February 2025. Reflects working capital position in February. Working capital position peaks in February and troughs in September, with June reflective of average working capital
3. Pro forma information should not be considered as being in compliance with IFRS and in particular IFRS3, among other IFRS accounting standards has not been applied for the purposes of the indicative pro forma financial information presented